Judge's salary in this subsection (2) shall be paid from general 378 

fund monies; in addition, the Legislature shall appropriate 379 

annually from the Judicial System Operation Fund a sum sufficient 380 

to increase the Chief Judge's salary to the level set forth in 381 

this subsection (2).  No less than One Hundred Five Thousand Fifty 382 

Dollars ($105,050.00) of the salary of an associate judge in this 383 

subsection (2) shall be paid from general fund monies; in 384 

addition, the Legislature shall appropriate annually from the 385 

Judicial System Operation Fund a sum sufficient to increase the 386

[...]

(5)  The Supreme Court shall prepare a payroll for chancery 422 

judges and circuit judges and submit such payroll to the 423 

Department of Finance and Administration. 424 

(6)  The annual salary of the full-time district attorneys 425 

shall be: 426 

* * * 427 

One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars 428 

($125,900.00). 429 

(7)  The annual salary of the full-time legal assistants 430 

shall be not less than Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) nor 431 

more than eighty percent (80%) of the salary of the district 432 

attorney for legal assistants who have been licensed to practice 433 

law for five (5) years or less; eighty-five percent (85%) of the 434 

salary of the district attorney for legal assistants who have been 435